

Trust Headquarters Russells Hall Hospital Dudley West Midlands DY1 2HQ

Date: 12/11/2019

Email: request-616463-6aff9e18@whatdotheyknow.com

Dear Mark Simmons,

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST - Ref: FOI/015080

With reference to your FOI request that was received on 30/10/2019 in connection with 'Implementation of Electronic Prescribing Medicines Administration'.

Please find response below and/or attached.

If you have any queries or concerns then please do not hesitate to contact the FOI office. Please remember to quote the reference number 'FOI/015080' in any future communications related to this FOI request.

If you are unhappy with the service you have received in relation to your request and wish to make a complaint, you should write to the FOI office (post/email) using the contact information shown below.

If you are not content with the outcome of your complaint or review, you may apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. Generally, the ICO cannot make a decision unless you have exhausted the complaints procedure provided by The Dudley Group NHS Foundation Trust.

Further information about your rights is also available from the Information Commissioner at:

Information Commissioner

Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow Cheshire SK9 5AF Tel: 0303 123 1113

Fax: 01625 524510 www.ico.gov.uk

Freedom of Information Office 2nd Floor, South Block, Russells Hall Hospital, Dudley, West Midlands, DY1 2HQ

Email: xxxx.xxx@xxx.xxx



NHS Foundation Trust

In light of the 2018 Manchester University study which concluded that over 200 million prescribing errors were made every year in NHS Hospitals and Pharmacies, the UK Government has committed over £78million of funding for Electronic Prescribing Medicines Administration.

Please could you advise

Q1. Has your trust all ready fully implemented ePMA wherever it is relevant and possible to do so? - No

If no, please go to Q3

Q2. If yes, does the trust use mobile devices so ePMA can be accessed at the point of care, wherever it is relevant and possible to do so?

If Yes to Q1 and Q2 this FOI request is satisfied.

Q3 Has the trust applied for 2019/20 NHSi funding to fully implement ePMA? - No

if No

Q4 Does the trust intend to apply for 2020/21 NHSi funding to fully implement ePMA? - No

if No

If the trust does not intend to apply, or is ineligible, or unsuccessful, Does the trust intend to implement ePMA via some other funded route. and if so by when?

- Proposed ePMA deployment in 2020